
 

 

BJA Programs Office Division Chiefs 
Division Division Chief Email Address Phone Number 

Division 1 Kathryn Foreman Kathryn.Foreman@usdoj.gov (202) 307-3081

Division 2 Michael Dever Michael.Dever@usdoj.gov (202) 353-5898
Division 3 Aja Pappas Aja.C.Pappas@usdoj.gov (202) 532-5212
Division 4 Will Bronson Willie.Bronson@usdoj.gov (202) 598-0127
Division 5 Stephen Fender Stephen.Fender@usdoj.gov (202) 598-9490
Division 6 Darius LoCicero Darius.LoCicero@usdoj.gov (202) 598-9477
Division 7 Erin Pfeltz Erin.Pfeltz@usdoj.gov (202) 532-5011
Division 8 Jennifer Garza Jennifer.Garza@usdoj.gov (202) 701-4372
Division 9 Alan Spaunbaer Alan.Spaubauer@usdoj.gov (202) 305-2436
Division 10 Erich Dietrich Erich.Dietrich@usdoj.gov (202) 616-1733

Division 11 Esmeralda Woche Esmeralda.Woche@usdoj.gov (202) 598-9396
Division 12 Kimberly Williams Kimberly.P.Williams@usdoj.gov (202) 532-3796

All media and Congressional inquiries must be sent to the Office of Communications within the 
Office of Justice Programs at 202-307-0703 or ojp.ocom@usdoj.gov 
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